

# Australis Christian College

## **2021 FEE STRUCTURE**

At Australis Christian College we appreciate the timely payment of all fees. All families will be required to commit to a payment plan, which will be sent electronically once billing is completed. The following information will assist in understanding the fee structure for the 2021 school year.

### **FOUNDATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP**

Currently the College is offering a 50% foundational scholarship to all 2021 enrolling families. This discount applies to Tuition fees only. No further discounts will be given e.g. sibling discount.

Original Fees Prep-Y6	\$3,468.00	Yr 7-8 \$4,335.00
Foundational Discount 50%	\$1,734.00	\$2,167.50
Tuition Fees Due	\$1,734.00	\$2,167.50

A non-refundable application fee of \$150.00 is charged per enrolment.

#### 2021 Fee Schedule

MARY
_
MA
2
5
×

	YEAR LEVEL	TUITION per student	ADDITIONAL LEVIES	CAPITAL WORKS LEVY PER FAMILY
	Prep – Year 3	\$1,734.00	\$650	\$500
	Year 4	\$1,734.00	\$745	\$500
	Year 5	\$1,734.00	\$850	\$500
	Year 6	\$1,734.00	\$1100	\$500

### Additional Levies, <u>Prep –</u> Year 8 INCLUDE

- Incursions, excursions, camps
- Computer levy
- Stationery/Textbooks

SECONDARY

YEAR LEVEL	TUITION per student	ADDITIONAL LEVIES	CAPITAL WORKS LEVY PER FAMILY
Year 7	\$2,167.50	\$950	\$500
Year 8	\$2,167.50	\$1150	\$500

# ADDITIONAL COSTS for YEAR 5, 6, 7 & 8

- <u>Device</u>, approx. \$800 purchased through the school
- Blazer, approx. \$200

Fees are charged annually at the beginning of the year and parents will receive their statement of account prior to commencement of the school year. There are two payment options available: annually (only payments in full) or direct debit. Direct debit may be monthly, fortnightly or weekly.

Families are liable for debt collection recovery fees and charges on all unpaid outstanding fees. Direct Debit, Credit Card or Cheque payments which are declined by the bank will attract an administration fee of \$33. The College is entitled to withhold a student from re-entering classes in a new Term where One Term's Fees remain outstanding. The College is entitled to withhold a student from attending Camps where there are unpaid outstanding fees.

Families experiencing temporary difficulty in paying College fees - please contact the Accounts Office immediately. Please note the College will request evidence (eg. recent bank statements, tax returns) to inform temporary fee payment plan discussions. Please note temporary fee payment plans expire at the end of each calendar year.

Parents are responsible for payment for avoidable breakages or damage to school property caused by their child.

Parents are required to give one full term notice of withdrawal of their children from Australis Christian College. Failure to do so will render them liable to pay 25% of their annual tuition fee.